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Survey explained

SME Finance Survey 2022

In 2012, the former
Department for Business,
Innovation and Skills (BIS)
commissioned a new
survey exploring the
stages SMEs go through
when considering the
need to raise external
finance.

1,500 SMEs were
interviewed by CATI. The
British Business Bank has
repeated the survey every
year from 2014.

British
|/ I Business
A Bank

The 2022 survey is based
on 2,213 SME interviews,
with fieldwork conducted
between 12 October 2022
and 9 January 2023.



Survey explained

SME Finance Survey 2022 (continued)

Two versions of the
guestionnaire were used:
a long version and a short
version. Core questions
remained the same In

both versions to enable
comparison over time. The
survey was available via
CATI and online.

The UK Network
Intermediary Survey ran
alongside the SME
Finance Survey in 2022.
For more information,
please follow link here.
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Statistically significant
changes between the
2021 and 2022 SME
Finance surveys (at 95%
confidence level) are
identified by green arrows
(increases) and red
arrows (decreases).


https://r1.dotdigital-pages.com/p/45HG-RGU?dm_t=0,0,0,0,0
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SME Finance Survey 2022 (continued) Bank

Differences between sub- Where figures in charts do Responses of less than
groups of firms by size not add to 100% this is 0.5% but greater than 0%
and sector in the 2022 due to rounding of are marked with *.

survey are identified by percentages, exclusion of

green squares (higher) responses (eg ‘don’t know’

and red squares (lower). and ‘refused’) or because

the question allows more
than one response.
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Variations in observed percentages are
only reported in the alt-text where they
are statistically significant (at the 95%
confidence level) namely:

— changes within and between the 2021
and 2022 SME finance surveys; and

— differences within and between sub-

groups of firms by size and sector Iin
the 2022 survey.
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SME growth and demand for external financial support ﬂ Eﬁgﬁgss
Four in ten SMEs expect to grow over the next 4P Bank
12 months, compared to 41% in 2021 and 21% in 2020

— Businesses with no employees Expectations for the business’ turnover over the next

are less likely to expect to 12 months (%)
grow (37%) than businesses
with employees (44%). m Grow 20%+

Expect to grow:
39%

— 38% of SMEs expect to stay

) ® Grow 10%-20%
the same size over the next

12 months. A much lower = Grow up to 10%
proportion, 21% overall, expect _
to shrink (16%), sell or close " Same size
their business (6%). Shrink

Sell / close

m Don't know / other

16
;

B6 — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213)



SME growth and demand for external financial support ﬂ British
/|

Business

Firms in Production (48%) and Distribution (45%) Bank
sectors were most likely to anticipate growth
Expectations for business’ turnover in the next 12 months (%)

m Grow 20%+ = Grow 10%-20% = Grow up to 10% = Same size Expect to grow

Shrink Sell / close m Don't know/other

Business Services
ElEn « @ =
Other Services

B6 — Base: Production (n=389), Construction (n=298), Distribution (n=375), B Sig higher than overall
Business Services (n=709), Other Services (n=442). M Sig lower than overall

18 4 I 32%

17 5 45%

17 7 I 37%

38%

10



SME growth and demand for external financial support '—l Eﬁgﬁgss
Two in five SMEs applied for or sought 4P Banl
external finance in the past three years

—39% of SMEs sought external Finance applied for or sought in the last three years (%)*
finance in the last three years,

ncludi —
including 35% that sought non- Bank overdraft 12

12
government-backed finance. I 10
Government or local government grants 26
— SME with no employees were _ T —
less likely to have sought Credit cards 13
external finance (35%) or Loans from directors / another individual / |G 11
isati 10
non-government-backed organisation e ——
finance (31%) compared to Bank loan (or term loan) 7
SME employersi ()50% and Personal funds NN 8 "
47% respectively).
Leasing or hire purchase B 9
Private lending / finance company _4 ! m 2022 = 2021

Aba_Type, A6a — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213 in 2022, n= 2,804 in 2021). Those less than 5% for sought
in last three years not shown. * Covid Loan Guarantee Schemes were not included as options in 2022.



SME growth and demand for external financial support -l Eﬁgﬁgss
One in three SMEs applied for or sought some 4P Bank
type of non-government-backed finance

—39% of SMEs sought or Financial support applied for or sought (%)*
applied for some form of
external financial support
(down from 59% in 2021,
which included Covid-19
support, 60% in 2020, 44%
in 2019).

—61% of SMEs did not seek
any form of external finance,
up from 41% in 2021.

»

> Both government-backed and
non-government-backed finance
(26% in 2021)

Government-backed
4 —> finance and grants only
(19% in 2021)

Non-government-backed
»  finance only (15% in 2021)

Aba_TYPE / A6a — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213 in 2022, n=2,804 in 2021, n=4,125 in 2020,

n=4,003 in 2019). * Covid Loan Guarantee Schemes were not included as options in 2022. 12



SME growth and demand for external financial support —l British
/|

Business
SMEs were most likely to have applied for Bank
or sought bank overdrafts most recently*

—Bank loans (or term loans) Finance applied for or sought on last occasion (%)
and bank overdrafts were
young businesses, with just 17 6
4% of SMEs younger than 14
2 years using bank loans 13 S 12
(or term loans) and 3% : : 9 9 9
using bank overdrafts. 7 7
6 6 6
I 5 5
Bank overdraft Leasing or hire Loans from Credit cards  Private lending /
purchase directors / another finance company
individual /

organisation

Allb — Base: All who have sought non-government backed finance* in the last three years (n=934 in
2022, n=1,813in 2021). Those less than 5% for sought in last three years not shown. * Changed in 2022. 13



SME growth and demand for external financial support —l British
/|

Business

- Bank
Over half of SMEs applied for or sought o
finance to help with working capital
—61% of firms with turnover between £50k Main reasons for applying for or seeking finance (%)
and £250k sought finance to help with
working capital. Working capital _ 53
—Small and medium firms were less likely
than average to seek finance for working Purchase of fixed assets _ 27
capital (39% and 33% respectively) and
more likely to seek it for purchasing fixed To invest in business growth _ 27
assets (48% and 45% respectively).
—31% of SMEs who had sought non- To deal with recovery _ 23
government-backed finance had already
used all of the funding they sought, and a Refinancing . Z
further 13% had spent over 50% of it (but
not all).

Al3a_2 (long version only) — Base: All who sought non-government-backed*
finance in the last three years (n=498); A13c_a (long version only) — Base: All who
applied for non-government-backed* finance in 2022 (n=200). Reasons given for
5% or below not shown. * Changed in 2022.
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SME growth and demand for external financial support '-l British
/|

Three in ten SMEs accepted the finance offered,

Bank

even If it was less than the full amount requested

—48% overall gave up /
cancelled plans (28%)
or put their plans for

finance on hold (20%),

compared to 33% in
2021 (18% and 15%
respectively).

48%

overall gave up,
cancelled or put
their plans for

finance on hold

What was done next if not offered full amount (%)

. 30
- |
Accepted the finance a1

48
23
I 23
: .
Give up / cancel plans 1%8
22 m 2022
Put plans for finance on hold 3
2020
15
Talk to them to try negotiate a new / -— 10 2019
better finance facility 17
I 11
Talk to another provider _4 °
16

A32 (single code, prompted, long version only) — Base: All offered a smaller amount / worse terms / turned
down for or did not accept non-government-backed* finance (n=100 in 2022, n=85** in 2021, n=119 in 2020,

n=73*in 2019). Only answers over 5% are shown. * Changed in 2022. ** Small base. 15



SME growth and demand for external financial support -l British
4 Business

Four in five SMEs who accepted a finance offer

Bank

were not concerned about their ability to repay

—Micro firms and distribution
firms were most likely to be
concerned about their ability to
make full repayments (both
23%).

— SMEs who said they were
likely to seek advice on
finance in future were more
likely to be concerned about
repayment than those who
said they were unlikely to seek
advice (28% versus 8%)

How concerned, or otherwise, are you about your ability
to make full repayments as and when they become due? (%)

6
Very concerned 11 Concerned:

O/
Fairly concerned 25 1 7 O

NOT concerned:

80%

Not very concerned

= Not at all concerned

= Don't know / Refused

Alle (long version only) — Base: All who accepted a non-government-backed finance offer* (n=387).
* Routing changed in 2022. 16
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Awareness and use of different types of finance '-l Eﬁgﬁgss
Awareness of five of the types of alternative 4P Bank
flnance we asked about remained in line with 2021

SME awareness of leasing/hire purchase has not yet recovered to 2019 levels.
Awareness of main forms of alternative external finance 2019-2022 (%)

84
79 77
65
59 60 60 59
52 5 m 2022
39 39 = 2021
33 = 2020
II II -
Leasing / hire Venture Invoice finance Equity crowd funding Market Business
purchasing capitalists platforms place lending angels

. . . . . A Sig higher than 2021
Al (multi-code, prompted) — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213 in 2022, n=2,804 in 2021, n=4,125 in 2020, n=4,003 in 2019). _
Note: Awareness of private lending / finance company was highest (81%) in 2022. V¥ Sig lower than 2021 18



Awareness and use of different types of finance '-l British
/|

Business
Four per cent of SMEs sought the Recovery Loan pank
Scheme (RLS) and seven per cent considered it

41% of SMEs who considered the RLS wanted to apply for it but
something stopped them.

What stopped you from applying for the Recovery Loan Scheme?

“The amount of “Interest rates were “Overall [we] want to reduce
paperwork involved significantly higher debt within the business —
and the cost from my than other available the RLS would only have
accountant to apply.” sources of finance.” been used for consolidation

and therefore wasn't a
correct business decision.”

Ab6a_RLS — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213); B1_RLS — Base: All who considered (but did not seek) the Recovery Loan Scheme (n=174).

B1 RLSa (post-interim) — All who wanted to apply for RLS but something stopped them (n=50) 19



Awareness and use of different types of finance -l Eﬁ;}ﬁgss
A higher proportion of SMEs were considering 4P Banl
more than one finance provider this year

— Of those who Number of providers considered 2016-2022 (%)
considered one or more
finance providers, 599, = More than one m One None Don't know

contacted one provider 2022 a
oroviders. 1106 dianot | 207 :
providers. 11% did not

contact any providers. | 2020 :

A22 (single code, unprompted, long version only) — Base: All who sought non-government-backed* finance in the A Sig higher than 2021
last 3 years (n=498). A23/A23b (long version only) — Base: All who considered one or multiple providers of finance. _
* Changed in 2022. V¥ Sig lower than 2021

20



Awareness and use of different types of finance —l British
/|

Business
Fewer SMEs obtained all the finance they needed Bank
from the first provider than in previous years

— Small (80%) and Whether successful in obtaining finance from first provider (%)
medium (88%) firms
were more likely to m % Offered all m % Offered smaller amount
have been offered all % Decided not to continue / Rejected offer % Turned down Offered any
% Other % Don't know / Refused finance (net)

the finance they sought.
2022 64 V 4A 14 A 33 /H%V

A30 (single code, unprompted, long version only) — Base: All who sought non-government-backed* finance in the last 3 years 4 Sig higher than 2021
(n=498 in 2022, n=837 in 2021, n=1,366 in 2020, n=755 in 2019, n= 913 in 2018). ‘Offered any finance (net) may not equal the _
sum of figures presented on the chart due to rounding. * Changed in 2022. V¥ Sig lower than 2021 21



Awareness and use of different types of finance —l Eﬁgﬁgss
The increase in firms seeking finance facilities 4P Bank
with value exceeding £25,000 continued in 2022

Amount of finance sought on last occasion by business size (%)

m % Less than £10,000 m 9% £10,000-£24,999 % £25,000+ % Don't know / Refused

A Sig higher than 2021
A28/A29 (single code, prompted) — Base: All who sought non-government-backed* finance in the last 3 years (n=934), .g g
No employees (n=209), SME employers (n=725).* Changed in 2022. V¥ Sig lower than 2021 22



Awareness and use of different types of finance

Median value of finance sought

Increased overall

— Firms expecting high growth (20%-+)
In the next 12 months tended to
seek higher amounts (£20,000
median value compared to £14,000
overall).

— Medium sized businesses tended to
seek the highest value (£300,000
median value) compared to small
and micro firms (£50,000 and
£24,000 median values
respectively).

— Production and distribution firms
tended to seek higher amounts than
other sectors (both £20,000 median
values).

British
|/ I Business
A Bank

2022 2021
median amount median amount

All firms £14,000 £10,000
No employees £10,000 £10,000
SME employers £25,000 £25,000

A28/A29 (single code, prompted) — Base: All who sought non-government-backed*
finance in the last 3 years (n=934), No employees (n=209), SME employers (n=725).
* Changed in 2022.

23
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Perceptions of
raising finance
and future use

24



Perceptions of raising finance and future use

Three in five SMEs were confident they know

British
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A Bank

where to obtain information on external finance

| know where to obtain information on the types of finance and specific providers available (%)

Strongly agree 22 V. Agree
Tend to agree 5 8 /O v
Neither 36
Tend to disagree
< v di 20 A
m Stron isagree :
JY cIsal 10 Disagree

m Don't know / Refused “ O
4 0

A5 (single code, prompted, long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,169),

No employees (n=376), Micro (n=499), Small (n=198), Medium (n=96). * Small base size.

No
Micro
Small
cose) [N " *
Medium*
sz TN -

A Sig higher than 2021 M Sig higher than overall
V¥ Sig lower than 2021 m Sig lower than overall

25
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Perceptions of raising finance and future use -l British
Substantial variation in knowing where to “
obtain information on finance across the UK

Bank

— Firms in the East Midlands* | know where to obtain information on the types of finance and
(73%), the North East* (67%) specific providers available (%)
and Northern Ireland* (67%) &
were most likely to agree they %Agree / %Disagree g?’" '

53/21

know where to obtain P T

information about external “F£

finance. S 67/10
67/11 g \ North East*

51/ 20
Yorkshlre and The Humber*

—Firms in Wales* (28%) and the Northern Ireland* x
(28%) ;_

North West (24%) were most T et _
likely to disagree they know 58 / 20 -”'“ * T E,
. . West Mldlands
where to obtain information 50 / 28 , East
Wales* Ll

about external finance. London FYUER

South East

55/20
South West

A5 (single code, prompted, long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,169 in 2022, n=1,654 in 2021), East (n=119), East Midlands (n=83*), London (n=145),
North East (n=50%), North West (n=100), Northern Ireland (n=33*), Scotland (n=83*), South East (n=192), South West (n=113), Wales (n=60*), West Midlands
(n=105), Yorkshire/Humber (n=86%*). * Small base.

26



Perceptions of raising finance and future use —l British
/

Business
Cost of finance and debt concerns were the most pank
common reasons for not applying for finance

—19% reported they Discouragement and reasons for not applying for finance
wanted to apply for — top mentions (%)
external finance in the
last 12 months, but Too expensive 52
something stopped Avoid additional debt [ [ T, ::
them.

concern about debt burden ||| [ |GG ::
Fear of rejection ||| G :o
Economic conditions ||| GG :0
Too much hassle || NG 2
T&Cs too strict _ 17
Don't trust financial institutions |GGG 17
Unsure where to find appropriate finance ||| GG 17

B1 (single code, prompted) — Base: All those that considered but did not seek non-government-backed finance * (n=483 in 2022); B2 (multi code, long version
only) — Base: All SMEs who had a need for non-government-backed finance** in the last 12 months but did not apply (n=64***). * Routing changed in 2022.
** Changed in 2022. *** Small base.

27



Perceptions of raising finance and future use —l British
/

Business
Over two-fifths (43%) of SMEs were considering Bank
applying for external finance in the next 12 months

SMEs more likely to be Forms of finance considering applying for in next 12 months* (%)
considering some form
of external finance in Government / Local government grants I NN 10 A

the next 12 months: Bank overdraft I 13 A

Loans from directors, other individuals or organisations I 11 A
— Medium firms (60%) Bank loan (or term loan) I 10
_ Recovery Loan Scheme* I 10
— Small firms (51%) Personal funds** I 10 A
: : Leasing or hire purchase I 3
— Micro firms (47%) Y Credit cards — o A
Private lending / finance company I 7 A

— SMEs up to 5 years old

Trust / charity funding NI 6
(59%) Commercial mortgage I 4
_ : : Equity crowd funding I 3
SMEs expecting high Invoice finance M 2
growth (20%+) (56%) Equity finance M 2
Marketplace lending 1N 2
B3i (multi-code, prompted) — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213), Medium firms (n=185), Small firms (n=373), Micro firms (n=942), A Sig higher than 2021

SMEs up to 5 years old (n=181), SMEs expecting high growth (20%+) (n=288). * New in 2022, included under ‘Bank loan’ .
in 2021. ** Funds external to the business. V¥ Sig lower than 2021

28



Business

Perceptions of raising finance and future use —l British
AV Bank

One in five SMEs aware of (but who have not
sought) equity finance would consider it in future

Considering or have applied for equity finance (%)
Al

No
Employees

Micro
(1-9)

Small
(10-49)

Medium*
(50-249)

m \Would consider applying in the future

Considered but not sought Would consider applying in future

T . A Sig higher than 2021 B Sig higher than overall
A6d_A — Base: All aware of equity finance but not sought it (h=690), No employees (n=203), _ _
Micro (n=295), Small (h=132), Medium (n=60%). * Small base size. WV Sig lower than 2021 m Sig lower than overall

29



Perceptions of raising finance and future use —l British
/

Business
Half of SMEs (48%) anticipated a need to Bank
finance their business in the next 12 months

The proportion of SMEs

anticipating a need for finance Types of finance planned to use in the next 12 months* (%)
was higher among Medium firms

0
old (62%).
I
SMEs more likely to anticipate - - - ~| Personal cash reserves, for the purposes of the business _ 22 |
I

using personal cash reserves: .. EE——————————
— SMEs who are not confident in Retained earnings or dividends _ 20
knowing where to obtain |
finance product information Government-backed finance - 10

0
(37 /0) Shareholders' funds - 7

— Expect to have high growth
(by 20% or more) (36%) Sale of assets - 6

— Are ethnic minority-led (34%)
B3iaa — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213), SMEs who are not confident in knowing where to obtain finance

- SMEs up tob years old (40%) product information (n=738), Expect to have high growth (by 20% or more) (n=288), Ethnic Minority-led
(n=126), SMEs up to 5 years old (n=181). Chart excludes SMEs who said ‘none’ = 49%.



Perceptions of raising finance and future use —l British
/

Almost half of SMEs said they were likely to seek

Business

Bank

external advice if they needed finance in the future

—Small (57%) and Medium
(60%) firms were more likely
to say they would seek
advice in the future, and
more likely to say they would
pay for advice (60% and
65% respectively).

Likelihood to seek external advice in the future (%)

Likely (net)

Likelihood to pay for advice (%)

m Very likely m Fairly likely = Not very likely = Not at all likely Don't know / Refused

B3ii (long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,168 in 2022, n=1,321 in 2021); B3iii (long version only) — Base: A Sig higher than 2021
All likely to seek external advice for external finance in the future (n=571 in 2022, n=613 in 2021). ‘Likely (net)’ _
may not equal the sum of figures presented on the chart due to rounding. V¥ Sig lower than 2021
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Environmental, Social and Governance —l British
/

A third (33%) of SMEs said they were making

Bank

their business more environmentally sustainable

— SMEs involved in
production (45%)
were more likely to
say they were already
making their business
more environmentally
sustainable.

Thoughts and feelings about making the business more
environmentally sustainable (%)

It's something we already do _ 33 A
It's something we want to improve _ 15 A
We all need to reduce travel ||| | G 15 A
We all need to think about sustainability [|||||[GEGEGE 15
We all need to stop using fossil fuels ||| |GGz 12 Ao
We all need to reduce waste ||| [ |GG 13 v
It's not always practical ||| G 12
It's not a business priority ||| G 12
We all need to protect the environment _ 11V
We all need to use less energy _ 11

. A Sig higher than 2021
F1 (unprompted, long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,168) )
Responses under 10% have been excluded from this chart WV Sig lower than 2021 33



Environmental, Social and Governance

SME thoughts on making their business more

environmentally sustainable

“We're super ethical ...

have a balanced workforce,
first time [the company is
being] managed by a
woman, the product itself is
environmentally friendly and
ethical ... we’re interested in
cleaner energy sources.”

“It's political hype, not
taking any notice. |
think that when these
Issues are being made
a deal out of that
there’s a questionable
reason for it.”

British
|/ I Business
A Bank

“It has to be done by
necessity. The cost of
electricity has gone up so
we've looked at solar
panels, which is in itself
environmentally friendly.”

34



Environmental, Social and Governance —l British
/

Business
SME thoughts on making their business more pank
environmentally sustainable (continued)

“I would like to improve “We should be doing

where possible. | believe in more, but not sure what

such principles but it's not a small business like us

always practical to apply can do.”

them to an ongoing Pl
business.”

Laa 2300



Environmental, Social and Governance '-l Eﬁ;}ﬁgss
Half of SMEs said they knew at least a fair amount 4

Bank
about climate change implications for their business

Intermediary Survey 2022 = A great deal s V

— Intermediaries were more I o
likely than SMEs to say they = A fair amount - A9% \V/ 44/0 M
knew at least a fair amount 31 (52% in 2021) > (57%n 2021)
about the implications of Just a little ] )

climate change for their own

. 0 0 \V/
business (69% versu’s 49%) Heard of, know nothing 29 34
and the Government'’s legal about
commitment to reach net zero 9

0 0 Hadn't heard about this 15 A
by 2050 (62% versus 44%). before g
Don't know / Refused The implications of climate The Government's legal
change for your business commitment for the UK to reach
'net zero' by 2050
F2 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,169, n=1,322 in 2021). ‘Know at least a fair amount (net)’ A Sig higher than 2021

may not equal the sum of figures presented on the chart due to rounding.

Intermediary Survey — Base: D1, All intermediaries (n=514). V¥ Sig lower than 2021



Environmental, Social and Governance -l Eﬁ;}ﬁgss
Becoming more environmentally sustainable 4P Banl
was a high priority for nearly half of SMEs

Main reasons for SMEs’ approach: Priorities for the business’ operations
~ Fulfilling Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) or for and plans over the next 12 months (%)
corporate ethical reasons (60%, up from 56% in 2021) = Very high priority _

— Responding to customers’ priorities (50%, down from S 14 V v
59% in 2021) m Fairly high priority L 46%
— Gaining reputatiqnal or competitive advantage (46%, Fairly low priority (%?1;”

down from 50% in 2021) v -
ery low priority
Intermediary Survey 2022
Don't k / Refused
— More than two-fifths (43%) of intermediaries said SMEs oIRRITEERE G
considered becoming more environmentally sustainable as
a high priority over the next 12 months (compared to 46% Becoming more environmentally

sustainable

among SMESs).

F3 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,169, n=1,321 in 2021); F5 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs who consider A Sig higher than 2021
environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=599, n=892 in 2021). ‘High priority (net) may not equal the _
sum of figures presented on the chart due to rounding. Intermediary Survey — Base: D2, All intermediaries (n=514) V¥ Sig lower than 2021 37
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Environmental, Social and Governance -l British
Most SMEs thought implementing environmental “
sustainability would be beneficial

Bank

Implementing environmental sustainability practices

enables your firm / SMEs to ... (%) Agree (net)
m Agree Neither agree no disagree Disagree Not applicable m Don't know / Refused SMEs Intermediary
Survey
e e unees B ewv osw
Keep competitive 20 15 7 I 57% V¥ 71%
Reduce business costs 17 28 3 I 51% V¥V 499%,
Gain and retaérrlntslg;ggg 22 12 29 I 36% ¥ 69%
F4 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=599, A Sig higher than 2021

n=892 in 2021). ‘Agree (net)’ may not equal the sum of figures presented on the chart due to rounding. Intermediary _
Survey — Base: D3, All intermediaries who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=187). V¥ Sig lower than 2021
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Environmental, Social and Governance —l Eﬁgﬁgss
Current economic conditions were the Y Bank
top obstacle to SMEs becoming more

environmentally sustainable...

... but SMEs were less likely to Which of the following, if any, present an obstacle to your
consider these as obstacles than = business / SMEs becoming more environmentally sustainable
finance intermediaries think. in the next 12 months? (%)

— SMEs who rent or lease their
bUSIHQSS premises Wer_e_ Current economic conditions _ 67
more likely to say the ability to
make changes to premises, Ability to make changes to premises, _ 32
buildings or suppliers was an buildings or suppliers

0 L]
obstacle (44%). Access to external finance 28

Availability of relevant advice _ 24 m SMEs
i Intermediaries

F6 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=599)

Intermediary Survey — Base: D5, All intermediaries who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=187). 39
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Environmental, Social and Governance —l British
/

SMEs were most likely to consider environmental

Bank

consultancies about becoming more sustainable...

... but to a lesser extent than
intermediaries think.

—Small and medium firms
were more likely than average
to consider contacting
environmental consultancies
(52% and 58% respectively).

— SMEs up to 5 years old were
more likely than average to
consider the British Business
Bank (20%), banks (25%) and
financial advisors or
accountants (35%).

Who would you / SMEs consider contacting for information about
making your business more environmentally sustainable? (%)

Intermediaries

Environmental consultancy 50%
Financial advisor / accountant 349%
Website / online 9%

Bank 10 21%

British Business Bank 8 11%

F7 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=599)
Intermediary Survey — Base: D6, All intermediaries who consider environmental sustainability a priority in the next 12 months (n=187). 40
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At least one-third of SMEs were improving or

Bank

planning to improve environmental sustainability

Intermediary Survey
2022

— Intermediaries were
generally less likely
to say SMEs were
already or currently
taking measures.

Which of the following, if any, has your business done
or is your business planning to do? (%)

m Already done or currently doing m Planning to do in the next 12 months
Not planning to do in the next twelve months Not applicable
Don't know

Purchase more energy e_ff|C|ent a4 10 25 17
office equipment
Install a smart meter or controls n 29 =
Improve the energy efficiency (_)f 'ghe 29 11 28 27
building
Purchase more energy effl_(:lent 24 12 32 27
appliances or machinery

F8 (long version only) — Base: All SMEs (n=1,169); Intermediary Survey — Base: D7, All intermediaries (n=514). 41
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Summary

SME growth and demand for external

financial support

—Four in ten SMESs expect to grow over
the next 12 months

— Firms in Production (48%) and
Distribution (45%)
sectors were most likely to anticipate growth

—Two in five SMEs applied for or sought
external finance in the past three years

—One in three SMEs applied for or sought some
type of non-government-backed finance

— SMEs were more likely to have applied
for or sought traditional non-government
finance most recently

British
|/ I Business
A Bank

— Over half of SMEs applied for or sought
finance to help with working capital

—Three in ten SMEs accepted the finance
offered, even if it was less than the full
amount requested

—Four in five SMEs who accepted a finance offer
were not concerned about their ability to repay
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Awareness and use of different g

types of finance

— Awareness of five of the types of alternative —The increase in firms seeking finance
finance we asked about remained in line facilities with value exceeding £25,000
with 2021 continued in 2022

— Four per cent of SMEs sought the Recovery — Median value of finance sought
Loan Scheme (RLS) and seven per cent increased overall

considered it

— A higher proportion of SMEs were considering
more than one finance provider this year

— Fewer SMEs obtained all the finance
they needed from the first provider than
In previous years
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Summary

Perceptions of raising finance
and future use

—Three in five SMEs were confident they know
where to obtain information on external finance

— Substantial variation in knowing where to
obtain information on finance across the UK

— Cost of finance and debt concerns
were the most common reasons for
not applying for finance

— Over two-fifths (43%) of SMEs were
considering applying for external finance
in the next 12 months

British
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—One in five SMEs aware of (but who have
not sought) equity finance would consider
it in future

— Half of SMEs (48%) anticipated a need to
finance their business in the next 12 months

— Almost half of SMEs said they were likely
to seek external advice if they needed finance
in the future
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Summary

Environmental, Social
and Governance (ESG)

— Half of SMEs said they knew at least a fair
amount about climate change implications
for their business

— Becoming more environmentally sustainable
was a high priority for nearly half of SMEs

— Most SMEs thought implementing
environmental sustainability practices would
be beneficial

— Current economic conditions were the
top obstacle to SMEs becoming more
environmental sustainable

British
7' Business
/| Bank

— SMEs were most likely to consider
environmental consultancies about becoming
more sustainable

— At least one-third of SMEs were improving
or planning to improve environmental
sustainability
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Rebecca.Klahr@ipsos.com
Steven.Coutinho@ipsos.com
Jamie.Douglas@ipsos.com
Finlay.Procter@ipsos.com
Jacob.Bellamy@ipsos.com
Leath.AlObaidi@british-business-bank.co.uk

No representation, express or implied, is made by British Business Bank plc and its subsidiaries as to the completeness
or accuracy of any facts or opinions contained in this presentation and recipients should seek their own independent legal,
financial, tax, accounting or regulatory advice before making any decision based on the information contained herein.

No part of this presentation should be published, reproduced, distributed or otherwise made available in whole or in part
in any jurisdiction where to do so would be unlawful.

British Business Bank plc is a public limited company registered in England and Wales, registration number 08616013,

registered office at Steel City House, West Street, Sheffield, S1 2GQ. It is a development bank wholly owned by HM L .

Government. British Business Bank plc and its subsidiaries are not banking institutions and do not operate as such. br|t|Sh-bUS|neSS-ban k,CO,uk
They are not authorised or regulated by the Prudential Regulation Authority (PRA) or the Financial Conduct Authority

(FCA). A complete legal structure chart for the group can be found at www.british-business-bank.co.uk @BritishBBank
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Sector definitions

Sector Definition

Production A Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

B Mining and Quarrying

C Manufacturing

D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E Water supply, sewerage, waste management and remediation activities
Construction  F Construction
Distribution G Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles

H Transportation and storage

| Accommodation and food service activities
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Sector definitions (continued)

Sector Definition

Business J Information and communication
Services K Financial and insurance activities
L Real estate activities
M Professional, scientific and technical activities
N Administrative and support service activities
Other O Public administration and defence; compulsory social security
Services P Education
Q Human health and social work activities
R Arts, entertainment and recreation
S Other service activities

T Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated goods- and services-producing
activities of households for own use

U Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies
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Business profile — sector

Sector

ABCDE Primary / manufacturing 310

F Construction 300
GHI Distribution 400
JKLMN Business services 576
PQRS Other services 416
Total 2,000

*Based on the October 2022 business population estimates

British
|/ l Business
A Bank

Achieved % (out of 100%) Weighted* %
389 18% 8%

298 13% 17%

375 17% 20%

709 32% 32%

442 20% 23%

2,213 100% 100%
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Annex

Business profile — size

Size band

No employees 840
Micro (1-9) 656
Small (10-49) 306
Medium (50-249) 200
Total 2,000

*Based on the October 2022 business population estimates

Achieved
713

942
373
185

2,213

% (out of 100%)

32%
43%
17%
8%

100%

British
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Weighted* %
14%

22%

4%

1%

100%
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Business profile —region

East 180
East Midlands 140
London 250
North East 140
North West 180
South East (excl. London) 250
South West 160
West Midlands 140
Yorkshire & Humberside 140
Scotland 140
Wales 140
Northern Ireland 140
Total 2,000

*Based on the October 2022 business population estimates

Achieved

247
172
279
85
188
338
204
201
152
162
119
66
2,213

% (out of 100%)
11%
8%
13%
4%
8%
15%
9%
9%
7%
7%
5%
3%
100%

British
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Weighted* %
10%
7%
19%
3%
9%
15%
10%
8%
7%
6%
4%
2%

100%
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Business profile — gender and ethnicity

Among sole traders, 24% are female and 8% identify as being an ethnic group other than White.

Proportion of ownership of the business

(among businesses with employees)
None

More than one per cent but less than 50%
50% or more, but less than 100%

100%

50% or more (aggregate)

DK / Prefer not to say

E3 2, E3b — Base: All sole traders (n=713); E5a — Base: All SMEs except sole traders (n=1,500).

Note: aggregate figures may differ due to rounding.

34%
23%
28%
10%
38%
5%

People who identify as being from
an ethnic group other than White

79%
6%
4%
6%
9%
6%
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Finance sought

Sought finance Definition %

Sought any external finance CODE 1 AT ANY OF A-S AT A6éa OR CODE 1 AT 39%
Aba RLS

Sought any non-government-backed CODE 1 AT AAT A6a AND CODE 2,98 AT AAT A6a_c 35%

finance OR CODE 1 AT G AT Aba AND CODE 2,98 AT G AT

A6a_c OR CODE 1 AT H AT A6a AND CODE 2,98 AT H
AT Ab6a_c OR CODE 1 AT O AT A6a AND CODE 2,98 AT
O AT Ab6a_c OR CODE 1 AT ANY OF
B,C,F1,J,K;M,N,P,Q,S AT A6a

Sought any government-backed CODE 1 ATAAT AaAND CODE 1 ATAATA6a cOR 16%
finance CODE 1 AT G AT Aéa AND CODE 1 AT G AT Aba_c OR

CODE 1 AT HAT A6a AND CODE 1 AT HAT A6éa_c OR

CODE 1 AT O AT A6a AND CODE 1 AT O AT Aba_c OR

CODE 1 AT D AT A6a OR CODE 1 AT Aba_ RLS

A6a_TYPE — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213)
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Business

Finance sought (continued)

Sought finance Definition %

Sought non-government-finance only CODE 1 AT AGA TYPE AND NOT CODE 3 AT 23%
A6A_TYPE

Sought government-backed finance = CODE 1 AT A6A TYPE AND NOT CODE 2 AT 4%

only AGA TYPE

Did not seek any external finance (CODE 2,3,98,99 AT EACH OF A-S AT A6aAND CODE 61%
2,3,98,99 AT A6a_RLS) OR CODE 2 AT A6x

Considered (but not sought) any CODE 2 AT AAT Aa AND CODE 2,98 AT AAT A6a_c 19%
non-government-backed finance OR CODE 2 AT G AT Aba AND CODE 2,98 AT G AT

Aba _c OR CODE 2 AT H AT Aa AND CODE 2,98 AT H

AT Aba_c OR CODE 2 AT O AT Aba AND CODE 2,98 AT

O AT A6a_c OR CODE 2 AT ANY OF

B,C,FI1,J,K,M,N,P,Q,S AT A6a

A6a_TYPE — Base: All SMEs (n=2,213)
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